DocuSign Envelope ID: 7A178661-66CA-4700-B5AE-B6538D39C6D1



SELLER COUNTER OFFER No. 1

May not be used as a multiple counter offer.

(C.A.R. Form SCO, Revised 11/14)

 Date
 December 27, 2019

 This is a counter offer to the:
 Purchase Agreement, Buyer Counter Offer No.__, or Other ("Offer"), dated

 December 26, 2019
 , on property known as 866 Sonoma Ave , Santa Rosa, CA 95404-6537 ("Property"), between _______ County of Sonoma, Community Development Commission ("Buyer") and _______ Diane Aqui

1. TERMS: The terms and conditions of the above referenced document are accepted subject to the following:

- A. Paragraphs in the Offer that require initials by all parties, but are not initialed by all parties, are excluded from the final agreement unless specifically referenced for inclusion in paragraph 1C of this or another Counter Offer or an addendum.
 B. Unless otherwise agreed in writing, down payment and loan amount(s) will be adjusted in the same proportion as in the original Offer, but deposit amount(s) shall remain unchanged from the original Offer.
- C. OTHER TERMS: 1) Purchase price to be \$1,150,000.

2) Sale contingent on the seller purchasing a replacement property. Form SPRP is made part of the purchase contract.3) Seller has already completed removing cement from back of property.

2. EXPIRATION: This Seller Counter Offer shall be deemed revoked and the deposits, if any, shall be returned:

D. The following attached addenda are incorporated into this Seller Counter offer: Addendum No.

- A. Unless by 5:00pm on the third Day After the date it is signed in paragraph 4 (if more than one signature then, the last signature date)(or by <u>9:00</u> AM X PM on <u>12/27/2019</u> (date)) (i) it is signed in paragraph 5 by Buyer and (ii) a copy of the signed Seller Counter Offer is personally received by Seller or ______, who is authorized to receive it.
- B. OR If Seller withdraws it anytime prior to Acceptance (CAR Form WOO may be used).
- **C.** OR If Seller accepts another offer prior to Buyer's Acceptance of this counter offer.
- 3. MARKETING TO OTHER BUYERS: Seller has the right to continue to offer the Property for sale. Seller has the right to accept any other offer received, prior to Acceptance of this Counter Offer by Buyer as specified in 2A and 5. In such event, Seller is advised to withdraw this Seller Counter Offer before accepting another offer.

4. OFFER: SELLER MAKES THIS COUNTER OFFER ON THE TERMS ABOVE AND ACKNOWLEDGES RECEIPT OF 2, 69, 2019 Seller _______ Diane Aqui Date _______ Date ______ Date ______

5. ACCEPTANCE: I/WE accept the above Seller Counter Offer (If checked SUBJECT TO THE ATTACHED COUNTER OFFER) and acknowledge receipt of a Copy.

Buyer Cassie Kronberg	County of Sonoma, Community Development Date	12/28/2019 Time	AM/ F	ΡM
Buyer	Date	Time	AM/ F	РΜ

CONFIRMATION OF ACCEPTANCE:

(/) (Initials) Confirma	ation of Accep	otance: A Co	py of Signed	Acceptance	e was pers	sonally receiv	ved by S	Seller, or	Seller's
authorized agent	as specified in para	agraph 2A on (date)		at	AI	M/ 🗌 PM. A	bindin	g Agreen	nent is
created when a	Copy of Signed	Acceptance is	s personally	received by	y Seller o	r Seller's	authorized	agent	whether	or not
confirmed in this	s document.									

© 2019, California Association of REALTORS®, Inc. United States copyright law (Title 17 U.S. Code) forbids the unauthorized distribution, display and reproduction of this form, or any portion thereof, by photocopy machine or any other means, including facsimile or computerized formats.

THIS FORM HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE CALIFORNIA ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS® (C.A.R.). NO REPRESENTATION IS MADE AS TO THE LEGAL VALIDITY OR ACCURACY OF ANY PROVISION IN ANY SPECIFIC TRANSACTION. A REAL ESTATE BROKER IS THE PERSON QUALIFIED TO ADVISE ON REAL ESTATE TRANSACTIONS. IF YOU DESIRE LEGAL OR TAX ADVICE, CONSULT AN APPROPRIATE PROFESSIONAL.



Published and Distributed by: REAL ESTATE BUSINESS SERVICES, LLC.

a subsidiary of the California Association of REALTORS® 525 South Virgil Avenue, Los Angeles, California 90020

SCO Revised 11/14 (PAGE 1 OF 1)

SELLER COUNTER OFFER (SCO PAGE 1 OF 1)



866 Sonoma Ave

RE/MAX Marketplace, 8220 Old Redwood Hy	Phone: 2	074795085	Fax:		
Laura deRutte	Produced with zipForm® by zipLogix	18070 Fifteen Mile Road, Fraser, Michigan 48026	www.zipLogix.com		